

:  
ITEM NO.10                      COURT NO.5                      SECTION II

SUPREME COURT OF IND IA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12814-12815

(From the judgement and order dated 17/02/2009 in CRLA No. 84/1997 &  
CRLA No. 90/1997 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT GWALIOR)

SARDAR SINGH & ORS.                                      Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.                                      Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for exemption from surrendering and office report )

Date: 26/08/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR  
( In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr.Jaideep Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
                                    Mr.R.S. Krishnan,Adv.  
                                    Ms. P. Radha Rani, Adv.  
                                    Mr.P. Vijaya Kumar,Adv.  
                                    Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.  
                                    Mr.Mohd.Moonis Abbasi,Adv.  
                                    Mr.P.K. Rai, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The prayer for exemption from surrendering is rejected. The  
petitioner is granted four weeks' time to surrender and file proof of  
surrender.  
( Kusum Syal)              (Vijay Dhawan)  
Sr.P.A.                      Court Master