

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (CrI)... 2009  
CRLMP.NO(s). 12814-12815

SARDAR SINGH & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)  
(With office report )

Date: 18/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
(In chambers)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Proof of surrender on behalf of Sardar Singh Petitioner No.1 has been placed on record. This is a Photostat copy of the jail record which is not very clear. Let the Registry verify the facts from Superintendent,Central Jail,Gwalior and put up a report before the Court within one week from today.

No proof of surrender has been placed on record in relation to Petitioner Nos. 2 and 3 till date. These accused are Dhola Babu and Narain Singh. As they have failed to surrender despite repeated opportunities, the Special Leave Petition qua these accused is, therefore, dismissed.

(Shivraj Kaur)  
PS to Addl.Regr.

(Aruna Seth)  
Court Master