

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 514/2013 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 700 OF 2011

SARDAR SINGH Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/02/2013 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr.Shuaib-Uddin, Adv.
Mohd.Parvez Dabas, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ms.Vibha Datta Makhija, learned counsel appearing for the respondent-State seeks two weeks' time to get appropriate information from the State Government with regard to the health condition of the petitioner/applicant.

Time sought for is granted.

Call the matter after two weeks.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master