

ITEM NO.10

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CRL.M.P. Nos.1871/2016 & 1869/2016 in Criminal Appeal

No.700/2011

SARDAR SINGH

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

(For bail and exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 04/07/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.
Mr. Uzmi Jameel Husain, Adv.
Mr. (Mohd.) Parvez Daba, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Naveen Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Mishra Saurabh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, learned Senior Counsel appearing for the appellant, seeks permission to withdraw criminal miscellaneous petition (being Crl.M.P. No.1869/2016) for grant of bail to the appellant.

Permission, as sought for, is granted.

Accordingly, Crl.M.P. No.1869/2016 is dismissed as withdrawn.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
CHARANJEET KAUR
Date: 2016.07.04
16:40:42 IST
Reason: