

ITEM NO.103

COURT NO.2

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1384-1385/2009

RANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 700/2011 (II-A)

(IA 55315/2017 FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 55313/2017 FOR
EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 29-08-2018 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH

For Appellant(s) *Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Puneet Jain, Adv.
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR
Mr. B.N. Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Vaishali Verma, Adv.
Ms. Devika Gulati, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed on behalf of the appellant(s),
list the matters after two weeks.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
BRANCH OFFICER

* (appearance slip not given)

