

ITEM NO.16 Court 16 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1384-1385/2009

RANVIR SINGH & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.A. 1384-85/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

WITH

Cr1.A. No. 700/2011 (II-A)

(and FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 55313/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM
FILING O.T. ON IA 55315/2017
IA No. 55315/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 05-04-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE
[IN CHAMBER]

For the parties

Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

Mr. Harish Jain, Adv.

Mrs. Swarupama Chaturvedi, AOR

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.

Mr. Pulkit Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Pashupati Nath Razdan, AOR

Mr. Palav Agarwal, Adv.

Mr. Ashutosh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Sudhanshu Kaushesh, Adv.

Mr. K.P. Jayaram, Adv.

Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Josh, Adv.

Ms. Renuka Jumrani, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

: 2 :

O R D E R

Learned counsel who was representing the appellants has expired.

Mr. Kaushesh, learned counsel for the State shall obtain instruction as regards to which correctional home the appellants are incarcerated if they are so incarcerated and provide such information to the Registry within the period of two weeks'.

On receiving such information, fresh notice for making alternative arrangement shall be sent to the appellants by the Registry.

Matter to be listed thereafter.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR