

ITEM NO.28

Court 9 (Video Conferencing)

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1384-1385/2009

RANVIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.A. 1384-85/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 13-08-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the Respondent-State prays for and is granted four weeks time to obtain instructions to provide the information regarding the correctional home in which the appellants are incarcerated.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER (NSH)