

ITEM NO.70

COURT NO. 14 SECTION II-A
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No. 1384-1385/2009

RANVIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

(ONLY CRL.A. 1384-85/2009 TO BE LISTED BEFORE CHAMBER JUDGE)

Date : 01-10-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the additional affidavit filed by Shri Praveen Kumar Bhuria on behalf of the State of MP. The affidavit records details of the dates on which appellants have been enlarged on bail. It is their duty to remain represented before the court.

Leave has been granted and therefore, as and when the appeals are listed for hearing, the Court can always consider the question of appointing an advocate as *Amicus Curiae* for espousing the cause of the appellant . Hence, the Registry is directed to process the appeal for listing it before the appropriate bench.

(SNEHA DAS)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)