

ITEM NO.115

COURT NO.9

SECTION II-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1384-1385/2009

RANVIR SINGH . & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MADHYA PRADESH

Respondent(s)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 700/2011 (II-A)

(and FOR SUSPENSION OF SENTENCE ON IA 55313/2017 FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 55315/2017

IA No. 55315/2017 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-12-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE B.V. NAGARATHNA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sushil Kumar Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Puneet Jain,Adv.  
Ms. Christi Jain,Adv.  
Mr. Umang Mehta,Adv.  
Mr. Mann Arora,Adv.  
Mr. Yogit Kamat,Adv.  
Ms. Akriti Sharma,Adv.  
Ms. Pratibha Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Joydip Roy,AAG  
Mr. Gopal Jha, AOR  
Mr. Baij Nath Patel,Adv.  
Mr. Sanket,Adv.  
  
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR  
Mr. Mirzakayesh Begg,Adv.  
Maitreyee Jagat Joshi,Adv.  
Ms. Aayushi Mittal,Adv.  
Mr. Kuldeep Kumar Shukla,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List after Christmas vacation.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)